SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
CET G (3 VS shmely Tehnse

NO._ 349-04 ED NO. 4;’{5{, ID DATE/TIME OF SALE ’J}w ’Z@c,f

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $/S0,c0
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ AR SO

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ /0,00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SITERIFF’S DEED $34-00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25-60
DISTRIBUTION FORM 2500
COPIES $ .00
NOTARY $§40.00 -
TOTAL e seskok oot sk o ok s sk o ok o ok ook $ 9—5’ 5,00
WEB POSTING S8 $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $_——
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES 87500
TOT AL 7 s sk sk sk sese s sk s s s e ke o o o e o o $ f S’Ojoo
PROTHONQTARY (NOTARY) £46-00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $

TOTAL * %% % ok e e sk o sk ok o e sk oo g O~

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20 s
DELINQUENT 378 3,06

TOTAL ********************** g SHLOO

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 S
WATER 20 S
TOTAL e e st o ok ok ok ok ok e e cfe e o o ok o o o o ok ok $ ‘-—d""‘"-
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) s /0,00
MISC. $
S
TOTAL *##¥xws kb oshoksdtdhndonns § =D o INGS 0
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) 5 SK000
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD
SUITE 200

STUART WINNEG+* 856 . 669 . 5400 T18.-500.0
S%%{sﬂ% gghgmm"* FAX: 856 . 669 , 5399 215.568-1141 FAX
MARISA JOY MYERS®»
DR
*ADMITTED VI, Aty M
CADMITEDRA PENNSYLVANIA
TINA MARIE RICH DESIGNATED COUNSEL

PLEASE RESFOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE

April 195, 20086

Sent via telefax #1-570-2389-5636
and Regular Mail

Columbia County Sheriff's Offige
Columbia County Courthouse

P.0O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ATTN: Sheriff Chamberland

Re: The CIT Group / Consumer Finance, Tnc.
vs.
Pamela M. Johnson
Columbia County ¢€.C.P., No. 2006-CV-49-MF
Premises: 2227 0ld Berwick Road
(Scott Township), Bloomsburg, PA 17815
S8 Date: May 24, 2006
Dear Sheriff Chamberland:
Please STAY the Sheriff‘s Bale scheduled for May 24, 2006.
Sale is stayed for the following reason:
Property has been acquired via Deed-In-Lieu.
Thank you for your attention to this matter.
Sinceraly vours,

\

TR J. Udren
LAW OFFICES, P.C.

10/7:0 'd 'ON %Y1 Wd 1v:c0 @30 3002-61-dd¢



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

P .
-Q,;B‘ o Y ;;..5?
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 14 HOUR FHONE
(5700 J45-5622 ELOOMSBLURG, P4 17815 (370} TRA-R 300
FAK: (5T 339.5628
THE CIT GROUP/ CONSUMER FINANCE, Docket # 34ED2006
INC.
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PAMELA M. JOHNSON
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS FRIDAY, MARCH 03, 2006, AT 3:20 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON PAMELA JOHNSON AT 28 STRAWBERRY LANE, BERWICK BY
HANDING TO MIKE SAMSEL, HUSBAND, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS MONDAY, MARCH 06, 2006

St o ittt Tematly T, Chomdicl

NOTARY BUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
COMMQNEEAL! HOQF EENN§IL}‘A§|& SHERIFE
! Wong wNo‘tariat gaai ey, -
‘ andy Westovar, Motary Puslic : g g
L Bloomsburg, Columbia 3('30., PA X -'C/Z{c K”—/?itg/
1 Commission Expires November 07, 2008 P. D'ANGELO

DEPUTY SHERIFF



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

&: Y ..!.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHOINE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{370) 3895622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570} 784-6300

FAX: (570 389-3625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

THE CIT GROUP/ COMSUMER FINANCE,
INC.

VS.
PAMELA JOHNSON
WRIT OF EXECUTION #34 OF 2006 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
April 19, 2006 POSTED A COPY OF TIHE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF PAMELA JOHNSON AT 2227 OLD BERWICK ROAD BLOOMSBURG
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY
CHIEF DEPUTY SIHERIFF JAMES ARTER.

(‘S\O ANSWERS:

f%(’&““
/aaa?z}}’. C’é(

TIMOTHY T CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFFE

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 20™ DAY OF APRIL 2006

- “Not

i Wandy Westover, Notary Public
Bloomsiurg, Columbia Go., PA '

Iy Comrnission Expires Novembar 07, 2009]




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MAY 24, 2006 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 34 OF 2006 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 49 OF 2006 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FORCASH,IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land in the Village of Espy, Scott Township, Colurmbia County, Pennsylvania,

bounded and described as follows:

ON the South by the Main Sireet of said Village; on the west by lot formerly of Joseph Hippenstiel: on the north

by an alley, and on the east by lot now or late of Wilson Hummel; said lot being 26 feet front on said Main Strect

and running back of that width about 182 ' feet to said alley. UPON which is erected a frame dwelling house.

Together with all and singular ways, waters, water-courses, rights, libertics, privileges, hereditaments and

appurtenances whatsoever thercunto belon ging, or in anywise appertaining, and the reversions, rents, issues and

profits thereof: and also, all the estatc, right, title, interest, use, trust, property, possession, ¢laim and demand

whatsoever, in law, cquity, or otherwise howsocver, of, in, to, or out of the samce;

BEING KNOWN AS: 2227 OLD BERWICK ROAD, (SCOTT TOWNSHIP)

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

PROPERTY ID NO.: 31-3C1-054

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN PAMELA M. JOHNSON, SINGLE BY DEED FROM SHEILA

JORDAN MILLER, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS A PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE OF THE ESTATE OF

MARGARET A, KFLLY A/K/A MARGARET K. GRAHN A/K/A MARGARET ANN KELLY A/K/A

MAGGIE A. KELLY DATED 9/24/01 RECORDED 10/25/01 IN DEED BOOK VOLUME 200110671
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashicr's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE; Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier’s check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THF, BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.,

If the successful bidder fuils to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect cither to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, ot to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract, In the case of a defauit all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Mark J. Udren Timothy T. Chamberlain
111 Wooderest Road www.sheriffofeolumbiacourutv.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.0. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{570) 359-5022 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (5703 784-5300
FAX: (570) 189-3625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

THE CIT GROUPK COMSUMER FINANCE,
INC.

VS.
PAMELA JOHNSON
WRIT OF EXECUTION #34 OF 2006 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
April 19, 2006 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF PAMELA JOHNSON AT 2227 OLD BERWICK ROAD BLOOMSBURG
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY
CITIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF JAMES ARTER.

O AI\SWERS

(szEP UTY SIIE

Jamz; il
TIMOTHY T CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 20™ DAY OF APRIL 2006

Nutarial Seal
Wendy Westover, Notary Publlg
Bloomsipurg, Calumbta Co., PA
iMy Commission Explres Novamber 07, 2009




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIJ\ COUNTY

FHOME COLURY HOUSE - P.O. BOX 330 24 HOUR PHGNE
1570} 1895622 ELOOMSBLIRG, P4 17315 (570) TRA-5I00
FAX: (570} 3855525
THE CIT GROUP/ CONSUMER FINANCE, Docket # 34ED2006
INC.
Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PAMELA M. JOHNSON

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS FRIDAY, MARCH 03, 2006, AT 3:20 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
PORECLOSURE UPON PAMELA JOHNSON AT 28 STRAWBERRY LANE, BERWICK BY

HANDING TO MIKE SAMSEL, HUSBAND, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOQF,

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS MONDAY, MARCH 06, 2006 T-‘ . ! -

NOTARY l)ﬁ BLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

! Notarial Seal

§ Wandy Wastovar, Notary Public :

i Bloomsburg, Columbta Co., PA X_ 1 :
_4 Commission xglras November 07, 2009 P. D’ANGELO

DEPUTY SHERIFF



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFF ICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:  T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# | - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/1/2006 DOCKET # 34ED2006

PLAINTIFF THE CIT GROUP/ CONSUMER FINANCE, INC. P
DEFENDANT PAMELA M. JOHNSON

ATTORNEY FIRM MARK ]. UDREN & ASSOCIATES
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

PAMELA JOHNSON MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE +
28 STRAWBERRY LANE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON 7/ 11K & Lmrse

RELATIONSHIP 4/ sud p o » IDENTIFICATION

DATEOZ 3-0¢ TIME /520  MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex Height _ _ Weight Eyes _ Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA /ﬁOB POE CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT
NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mouow»

ez

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
23 &2 4 : e PRAGE a&

-—_ —-—____._-’/’f D‘ > ’/“t .
e [ / j
DEPUTY ‘ (j“ L DATE o3y 030 €




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFF ICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 5 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/1/2006 DOCKET # 34ED2006

PLAINTIFF THE CIT GROUP/ CONSUMER FINANCE, INC.
DEFENDANT PAMELA M. JOHNSON

ATTORNEY FIRM MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

15 PERRY AVE.

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON <__§"._5;;‘)" {I_ 3 Ve -

RELATIONSHIP (¥ o5~ S 2 @i0c s IDENTIFICATION
DATEZ-24_ TIME 3/ /5 MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE:

ATTEMPTS
DATE

A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB X_POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

D. REGISTERED AGENT

E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

TIME OFFICER REMARKS

L 1
DEPUTY %‘ C\;\z« " DATE 3.2 - {
7=




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 3/1/2006 DOCKET # 34ED2006

PLAINTIFF THE CIT GROUP/ CONSUMER FINANCE, INC.
DEFENDANT PAMELA M. JOHNSON

ATTORNEY FIRM MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES
PERSON/CORP TQ SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
TENANT(S) MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
2227 OLD BERWICK RD

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON EAP}?’"%/ o ts 52

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE 3=/~ TIME ) S 2¢O  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ° POB__ POE _ CCsO_
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moa®w

™

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY g)\ @ o DATE o=t




TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

K v, G
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHOME COURT HOUSE - 2.0, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(370} 187-5622 RLCOMSBURG, PA 17A15 (370 Ta-6300
FAX: (53700 JBD-5635

Wednesday, March 01, 2006
TENANT(S)

2227 OLD BERWICK RD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-

THE CIT GROUP/ CONSUMER FINANCE, INC.
VS
PAMELA M. JOHNSON

DOCKET # 34ED2006 JD# 49JD2006

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this officce IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esguire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST RQOAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-665-5400

The CIT Greoup/Consumer ECOURT OoF COMMON PLEAS
Finance, Inc. ECIVIL DIVISION
10500 Barkley, Suite 102 { Columbia County
Overland Park, KS 66212 :
Plaintiff i MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
V. z

Pamela M. Johnson {NO. 2006-CV-45-MF
227 0l1ld Berwick Road :
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant {s]

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE QF REAL PROPERTY

To: Pamela M. Johnson
28 Strawberry Lane
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house (real estate} at 2227 0ld Berwick Road, (Scott
Township) Bloomsburg, PA 17815 iz scheduled to be sold at the
Sheriff's Sale on May 24, 2006 at 9:30 am in the Columbia County
Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA, to enforce the court judgment of
$68,544 .13, obtained by Plaintiff above {(the mortgagee) against
you. If the sgale is postponed, the property will be relisted for
the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YoU MAY BE ABIE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFEF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, vou must take immediate action:

1. The gale will be cancelled if vou pay to the mortgagee the back pavment,
late charges, costs and reascnable attorney's fees. To find out how
much you must pay, yvou may call: (8561 669-5400.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court
to strike or open the judgment, if che judgment was improperly entered.
You may alsc ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may alsc be able to stop the sale through other lsagal proceedings.
You may nesd an attorney to assert your rights. The sconer you contact
one, the more chance you will have cof stopping the sals. (See notice on
page two on how to obialn an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DQES TAKE PLACE.

L. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold
Lo the highest bidder. vou may find out the price bid by calling B56-669-
5400,

2, You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the
bid price was grossly inadeguate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through cnly if the buyer pays the Sheriff ths
full amount due in the sale. To find out if thie hasg happened, vou may call
8L6-669-5400.

4. If the amount dus from the Buver is not paid to the Sheriff, vou
will remain the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount
due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. &t that
time, the buyer may bring legal broceedings te evict vou.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which wag paid for
your house. A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will
be filed by the Sheriff within 30 days after the sale. This scheduls will
state who will be receiving that moeney. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this scheduls unless exceptions (reagons why the proposed
distributicn is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10} days after
Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting
your home back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU RO NOT HAVE &
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TCO OR TELEPHONE THE CFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAT, HELP.
LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Suszguehanna Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, Pa 17815
570-784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
Susquehanna Legal Services
168 East hth Strest
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760
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27 OLD BERWICK ROAD, (SCOTT TOWNSHID)

PROPERTY ID NO.:

1-3C1-
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TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN PAMEILA M. JOHNSON, SIN
DEED FROM SHEILLZ JORDIN MILLER, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS PE

SLE BY
ES

Lo & ON&L,
REPRESENTALTIVE OF THE ESTATE OF MARZLRET I | KELLY’AHKEA.MARGARET J
GREZHN A/K,/L MLRGARET ANN KELLVY A/K/A MAGGIE . FELLY DATED o,/2/01

FRECORDED 10,/25/02 IN DEED BOOE VOLIMT 200110871,
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BEING KINOWN AS <227 CLD BERWICK RCAD, (SCOTT TOWNSEID:
BLOCMSBURE, PA 17815
PROPERTY ID NO.: 31-3C2-034

TITLE TO SAID BREMISES I3 VESTED IN PAMELZ M. JOHNSOK, SINGLE =2V
DEED FROM SHEILZ JORDON MILLER, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS & PERSONLL

EZPRESENTATIVE OF THE ESTATE OF MARGLRET 2, KELLY A/E/A MARGAERRT I,

GRZHEN A/K/& MERGARET ANN KELLY Z/¥/2 M&GGIE L. KELLV DATED 9/24/02
RECORDED 1G/25/01 IN DEZD RBOSI VOLUME 200210671,
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BEING FNOWN AS: 2227 OLD BERWICK ROLD, (8COTT TOWNSHIP)
ELOOMSBURE, Ph 17825

PROPERTY TD NO.: 31-3C1-054

TiTLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN DAMELE M. JOHNSON, SINGLFE BY
DEED FROM SHEILA JORDON MILLER, INDIVIDUZLLY AND A5 A PERSONLEL
FEPRESENTATIVE OF THE ESTAZTE OF MARGLRET 2. BLLY &/E/ZA MARGARET K.
GR2HN A/K/L MARGARET ANN KELLY A/K,/2 MLGG-E . FELLY DATED ©/24/01
REECORDED 106/25/¢1 IN DEED BOOF VOLUME 200312071,



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, 2,. 3. Alsb complete A. Signateire e I ‘y
iter 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired, X A Lt LB Al

& Print your name and address on the reverse ) O B Address:
s0 that we can return the card to you. B. Réceived by ( Printed Name)

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

HAR G
or on the front if space permits,

B. Is defivery address different from itern 19 L Yes
K YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

1. Articls Addressed to:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFF SALE
- BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE

CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION e £ =
DEPARTMENT 281230 3, Service Type
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230 B Cortified Mail I Express Mall

] Registered O3 Return Receipt for Merchandis
i O fnsured Mail 1 C.OD. '

i 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) [ Yes
! 2. Anticle Number : m
(Transferﬂ'omservice:‘abal) ' 7004 4358 Daﬂﬂ 70ud bef )
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Retum Receipt .. 3;1_2595.%@#‘13§

a
H

SENDER: COMPLETE COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

§

® Complete items 1,2, 4 3. Also compiete . Zof
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ' mge

& Print your name and address on the reverse X N W 0 3 ddress
s0 that we can return the card to you, B el Printed N Date of Deli

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ) | Sc \?‘i :'Pi’ ame) C. Date of Detiv
or on the front if space pemits. 7

D. Is deiiveR} address diffsrent from item 17 [ Yes

1. Articls Addressed to: if YES, enter delivery address below: [T No

OFFICE OF F.ALR.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8016
- HARRISBURG, PA 17105

3. Service Typs
B Certified Mall T Express Mail
O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merckandi
3 Insured Majl Ocon

102595-02-M-1]

il 4. Restricted .Delivery? {Extra Feg) O ves
| 2. Article Number :

L e cotabey ?004 0550 0000 2003 La3e

] PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Recaipt

| e

| SENDER: COMPLETE, COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

j ® Compiete items 1, 2,.....d 3. Also compiete A sigpature 4/

¢ Hem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. : . O Aga

I m Print your name and address on the reverse i M~ B Address

Jl . f\%th?‘tt:_e candr(;ﬂutr: tge Cl?rdf :‘;’] you. - Qﬁaceived by { Printed Name) C. Date of Deiive
ach this card to the back of the maiipiece, e

! oronthe front if space permits. Nog e AR QBL\-—\ : 06 ZM

H - D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes

! 1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: ] Na

- INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

- " TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP

- WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING '
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

3. Service Type
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 A Certified Mail [ Express Mail
[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandi
O insured Mail O c.oD.
4. Restiicted Delivary? (Extra Fes) T Yas

2. Article Number

{Transfer from service label) 7004 0580 0000 7003 LEz2s

1 PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595.02-M-1.



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD

SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620 PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE
MARK J. UDREN* 856 . 669-5400 Z15-5368.9500
STUART WINNEG** FAX: 856 . 669-5399 215.568-1141 FAX
GAYL SPIVAK QRLOFF#+#
HEIDI R. SPIVAK t#+
MARISA JOY MYERS*%*
LORRAINE DOYLE** FREDDIE MAC
DWIGTP?'dI: MIC}?IJ(S)L’;;N*** PENNSVLVANIA
*ADMITTED NJ, P, FL DESIGNATED COUNSEL
*ADMITTED PA
*2ADMITTED Ni, PA

TINA MARIE RICH
OFFICE APMINISTRATOR
PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE

February 28, 200s

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: The CIT Group/Consumer Finance, Inc.
Vs,
Pamela M. Johnson
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2006-CV-49-MF

Dear Sir:

Please serve the Defendant (s), Pamela M. Johnson at 28 Strawberry
Lane, Berwick, PA 18603.

Please then, POST the property with the Handbill at 2227 o014
Berwick Road, {Scott Township) Bloomsburg, PA 17815,

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

N
Mark J. Udren, Exqui
Attorney for Playnfi ﬁ\\\mﬂ/




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD
SUITE 200

MARK J. UDREN* 836 . 66%-5400 315-568-9500
STUART WINNEG** FAX: 856 . 669-5399 215.568-1141 FAX
GAYL SPIVAK ORLOFF***
HEIDI R. SPIVAK*%*
MARISA JOY MYERS*#* _
LORRAINE DOYLE*> FREDDIE MAC
ALAN M, MINATO##* PENNSYLVANIA
DV T O i - -
T MICHAELSON DESIGNATED COUNSEL
F#ADMITTED PA
FHEADMITTED Ni, A

TINA MARIE RICH
OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR
PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE

February 28, 2006

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: The CIT Group/Consumer Finance, Inc.
vE.
Pamela M., Jochnson
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2006-CV-49-MF

Dear Sir:

Please serve the Defendant (g), Pamela M. Johnson at 28 Strawberry
Lane, Berwick, PR 18603.

Please then, POST the property with the Handbill at 2227 old
Berwick Road, (Scott Township) Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

N

Mark J. Udren, Esqu;fglﬁ
FiFfh
V .

Attorney . for Pla%nfi

-~



ccmngio_um_ommko Commerce __ S4q01 5449 ﬂ
FA ESCROW ACCOUNT

111 WOODCREST ROAD : Eﬁh\ﬂ Amerlca's Most Convenient Banks. .
CHERRY HILL, NJ 02003 . 1-800-vEs-2000 . . zc_smmm .
3-180/360 ) m
. DATE - . . AMOUNT D
**One Thousand Five gnqaq dollars and Zero cents* : _ . 02/24/2008 . $1,500.00
PaY | _ _ _ _ e W
TO THE SO :
oroen - - Sheriff of Columbia County

OF - .

SHERIFF m>_.m DEPOSIT 05110452 Johnson

THiS DOCUMENT CONTAINS HEAT SENSITIVE INK. TOUCH OF PRESS HERE - RED (MAGE DISAPFEARS WITH :mb._.

_.Dmrrn...m__. 0360080811 36 SAG7L5 3Im

For




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:  T.CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - [1 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/1/2006 DOCKET # 34ED2006
PLAINTIFF THE CIT GROUP/ CONSUMER FINANCE, INC.
DEFENDANT PAMELA M. JOHNSON
ATTORNEY FIRM MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES

[ PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
H. JAMES HOCK-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
2626 OLD BERWICK RD
BLOOMSBURG N

SERVED UPON 8@{2@{9 N H,(gj'/ b0 %

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE 3/~ TIME/SY¥O  MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex __ Height Weight __ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: = A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA X_POB__ POE__ CCSO o
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mo0O®

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY 0 ﬁ k DATE 2. /—(
f



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/1/2006 DOCKET # 34ED2006
PLAINTIFF THE CIT GROUP/ CONSUMER FINANCE, INC.
DEFENDANT PAMELA M. JOHNSON
ATTORNEY FIRM MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES

| PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
SCOTT TWP SEWER AUTHORITY MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
TENNY ST,
BLOOMSBURG

SERVEDUPON _ D r/pas  Jhcic

RELATIONSHIP AF Fyc.c A7 IDENTIFICATION

DATE. % -/~ TIME }{a oo MILEAGE OTHER

Racc _ Sex _  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __POB/ " \_POE _ CCso
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOTFOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY

(s oate Z 1t




DATE: 02-MAR-0&

SAMSEL PAMELA M
2227 QLD BERWICK ROAD
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

YEAR BILL ROLL
2004 PRTM
2005 PRIM
TGTAL DUE

TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT
DECEMBER 31, 20058

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

FEE: $5.00

AMOUNT

(ACCORDING TO OUR RECORDSZ, TAX

CERT. NQ:1744
DISTRICT: SCOTT TWP
DEED 20011-0671
LOCATION: 2227 OLD BERWICK RQAD
PARCEL: 31 -3C1-054-00,000
————— PENDING--- - TOTAL AMOUNT
INTEREST C s DUE
16.789 55.00 241.18
17.51 30.00 882 .37
$1,823.55
June L2006



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 8 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/1/2006 DOCKET # 34ED2006
PLAINTIFF THE CIT GROUP/ CONSUMER FINANCE, INC.
DEFENDANT PAMELA M. JOHNSON
ATTORNEY FIRM MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
| BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON D #d. A7, Ve e
RELATIONSHIP (_/{zﬁ/c IDENTIFICATION
DATE 3~|-( TIME /535  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight __ Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPEOF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB A POE__ ccso
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

o
R i ;
DEPUTY \&L &&T N DATE 2 ~¢~{



REAL ESTATE QUTLINE
ED # 57-06

~

DATE RECEIVED G ot

Pl

DOCKET AND INDEX 3 j-rivts

SET FILE FOLDER UP  3-/- .

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1350:00 OR } 500,00 CK# _ S4v97
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

o

NN R

SALE DATE [Py 22 50 TIME &7 5
POSTING DATE Foc JT a2 I
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15T WEEK y e, 3

7

2"WEEK D

3*” WEEK e




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MAY 24, 2006 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 34 OF 2006 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 49 OF 2006 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DI VISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM QR SHERIFE’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land in the Village of Espy, Scott Township, Columbia County, Pennsyivania,

bounded and described as follows:

ON the South by the Main Street of said Village; on the west by lot formerly of Joseph Hippenstiel; on the north

by an alley, and on the cast by lot now or late of Wilson Hummel; said lot being 26 feet front on said Main Street

and running back of that width about 182 ¥ feet to said alley. UPON which is erccted a frame dwelling house.

Together with all and singular ways, waters, watcr-courses, rights, libertics, privileges, hereditaments and

appurtenances whatsoever thercunto belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and the reversions, rents, issues and

profits thereof; and also, all the estate, right, title, interest, use, trust, property, possession, claim and demand

whatsoever, in law, equity, or otherwise howsocver, of, in, to, or out of the same:

BEING KNOWN AS: 2227 OLD BERWICK ROAD, (SCOTT TOWNSHIP)

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

PROPERTY ID NO.: 31-3C1-054

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES I8 VESTED IN PAMELA M. JOHNSON, SINGLE BY DEED FROM SHEILA

JORDAN MILLER, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS A PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE OF THE ESTATE QF

MARGARET A. KELLY A/K/A MARGARET K, GRAHN A/K/A MARGARET ANN KELLY AK/A

MAGGIE A. KELLY DATED 9/24/01 RECORDED 10/25/01 IN DEED BOOK VOLUME 200110671
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certificd check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FATLURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIQD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and

maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Mark J. Udren Timothy T. Chamberlain
111 Woodcrest Road www . sheriffofecolumbiaconniv.eom

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MAY 24, 2006 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT QF EXECUTION NO. 34 OF 2006 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 49 OF 2006 JD ISSUED QUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA , 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land in the Village of Espy, Scott Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,

bounded and described as follows:

ON the South by the Main Street of said Village; on the west by |ot formerly of Joseph Hippenstiel; on the north

by an alley, and on the east by lot now or late of Wilson Hummel; said lot being 26 feet front on said Main Street

and running back of that width about 182 % feet to said alley. UPON which is erected a frame dwelling house.

Together with all and singular ways, waters, water-courses, rights, libertics, privileges, hereditaments and

appuricnances whatsocver thercunto belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and the reversions, rents, issues and

profits thereof; and also, all the estate, right, title, interest, use, trust, property, possession, claim and demand

whatsoever, in law, equity, or otherwise howsoever, of, in, to, or out of the same:

BEING KNOWN AS: 2227 OLD BERWICK ROAD, (SCOTT TOWNSHIP)

BLOOMSBURG, PA {7815

PROPERTY TD» NO.: 31-3C1-054

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN PAMELA M. JOHNSON, SINGLE BY DEED FROM SHEILA

JORDAN MILLER, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS A PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE OF THE ESTATE OF

MARGARET A. KELLY A/K/A MARGARET K. GRAHN A/K/A MARGARET ANN KELLY A/K/A

MAGGIE A. KELLY DATED 9/24/01 RECORDED 10/25/01 IN DEED BOOK VOLUME 260110671
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified cheek or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TQ PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO TIIE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and

maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but wiil be applied against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages,

Plaintiff's Attomey Sheriff of Columbia County
Mark J. Udren Timothy T. Chamberlain
111 Woodcrest Road www sheritfofcolumbiacountv.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 03003



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MAY 24, 2006 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 34 OF 2006 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 49 OF 2006 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILIL, BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSB URG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land in the Viilage of Espy, Scott Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,

bounded and described as follows;

ON the South by the Main Street of said Village; on the west by lot formerly of Joseph Hippenstiel; on the north

by an alley, and on the east by lot now or late of Wilson Hummel; said lot being 26 feet front on said Main Street

and running back of that width about 182 ' feet to saic alley. UPON which is erected a frame dwelling house,

Together with all and singular ways, waters, water-courses, rights, liberties, privileges, hereditaments and

appurtenances whatsocver thercunto belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and the reversions, rents, issues and

profits thereof’ and also, all the estate, right, title, interest, use, trust, property, possession, claim and demand

whatsoever, in law, equity, or otherwise howsoever, of, i, to, or out of the same:

BEING KNOWN AS; 2227 OLD BERWICK ROAD, (SCOTT TOWNSHIP)

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

PROPERTY [D NO.; 31-3C1-054

TITLE TO SALD PREMISES TS VESTED IN PAMELA M. JOHNSON, SINGLE BY DEED FROM SHEILA

JORDAN MILLER, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS A PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE OF THE ESTATE OF

MARGARET A. KELLY A/K/A MARGARET K. GRAHN A/K/A MARGARET ANN KELLY A/K/A

MAGGIE A. KELLY DATED 9/24/01 RECORDED 10/25/01 IN DEED BOOK VOLUME 200110671
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to reseli the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. Tn the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages rccoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Mark J. Udren Timothy T. Chamberlain
111 Wooderest Road www.sheriflfofeolumbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire
ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5-00

The CIT Group/Consumer ECOURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Finance, Inc. i CIVIL DIVISION
10500 Barkley, Suite 102  Columbia County
Overland Park, KS 66212 E
Plaintiff ! MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

v_ -
Pamela M. Johnson INO. 2006-CV-29-MF
227 0ld Berwick Road i
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 : LLLUJf

Defendant (s) ‘2006 ED 34

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF Columbia COUNTY :

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above
matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the following
described property:

2227 0l1d Berwick Road

(Scott Township)

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED

Amount due $S68,544.,33

Interest From 3/1/06

to Date of Sale
Ongoing Per Diem of £314.27
to actual date of szale including 1f sale ig
held at a later dare

(Costs to be added)

1Y

Prothonotary

By d_\:lgé)' ,/}'y*-t: (/'Cé . 7[ A(i;f’_i_.b -

Clerk

pate /i clhc =200 {p

. - FRTEN Ta T —” REEES
T £ s P N g L At 4



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire
ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
B56-669-5-00

The CIT Group/Consumer
Finance, Inc.
10500 Barkley, Suite 102
Overland Park, K3 £6212
Plain=ifr
V.

Pam=la M. Johnrnson

227 C1d Berwick Road

Bloomsburg, Pz 17815
Defendant (s

WRIT OF EXECUTION

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

! COURT OF COMMON DoLEAS
I CIVIL DIVISION
i Columbia

County

§Mop AGZE FORECLOSURE

i NO. 2006-CV-49-MF

Wik Q000 ED 34

TO THE SHERIFF OF Columbia COUNTY: <¢:>
interest and cos=s in tbm<é%%ve

vou are directed to levy urpcn and sell the

To satisly the judgmenc,
matter,

described property:

omsburg, PL

izs
o

following

227 0ld Berwick Eoad
Scott Township!
1o 17815

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED

Amount dus

Interest From 3/1/0

te Date of Salse

Cngoing Ber Diam of 514,27
Lo accual date of sale

held at 3 lacer date

{Costs to be addead)

$6B 544 . -3
including if zale iz
o)
o
Prothonotary

Da=zs Xy\jkkilﬂu {

Zlerk

=100 (¢

FEE AT TG T



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: MARK J. UDREN, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

The CIT Group/Consumer COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Finance, Inc. : CIVIL DIVISION
10500 Barkley, Suite 102 : Columbia County
Overland Park, KS 66212 o =
Plaintiff MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE =
V. Car ZJ’_ "-_:n _::)
Pamela M. Johnson e p .
227 0ld Berwick Road i NO. 2006-CV-49-MF = &~
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 : o
Defendant (s) :
pos
AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE -
e &y
STATE OF NEW JERSEY =

88
COUNTY OF CAMDEN

THE UNDERSIGNED being duly sworn, deposes and says that the
averments herein are based upon investigations made and records
maintained by us either as Plaintiff Or as servicing agent of the
Plaintiff herein and that the above Defendant (8) are not in the
Military or Naval Service of the United States of America or itg Allies
as defined in the Servicemembers' Civil Relief Act (108 P.L. 189; 117
Stat. 2835; 2003 Enacted H.R. 100), and that the age and last known
residence and employment of each Defendant are as follows:

Defendant: Pameia M. Johnson
Age : Over 18
Residence: Ag captioned above
Employment : Unknown
/\ 1
Name; MARK Jé¥UDR ,yESQ-
Title ATTORN, FOR PIAINTIFF
Sworn to and subscribed Company- UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

before me this 28" day '




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO.04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

The CIT Group/Consumer { COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Finance, Inc. CIVIL DIVISION
10500 Barkley, Suite 102 Columbia County
Overland Park, KS 66212
Plaintiff MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
v.
Pamela M. Johnson NO. 2006-CV-49-MF
227 01d Berwick Road i
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendant (s}

CERTIFICATE TO THE SHERIFF
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

I. The judgment entered in the above matter is based on an
Action:
A. In Assumpsit {Contract}
B. In Trespass {Accident)

In Mortgage Foreclosure

On a Note accompanying a purchase money mortgage
and the property being exposed to sale ig the
mortgaged property.

00

1I. The Defendant (s) own the property being exposed to sale as:

x A. An individual
B, Tenants by Entireties
C. Joint Tenants with right of survivorship
D. A partnership
E. Tenants in Common
F A corporation

I1I. The Defendant(s) is (are):

x A. Resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
B. Not resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
(o If more than one Defendant and either A or B above

iz not applicable, state which Defendant is
resident of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.
Resident:

. N\
. Mark J/7Udxen, ESQUIKE\
*\Riifﬁeés & IND/ # a abqt?



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

The CIT Group/Consumer COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Finance, Inc. CIVIL DIVISION
10500 Barkley, Suite 102 : Columbia County
Overland Park, KS 66212 H
Plaintiff i MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
V. :
Pamela M. Johnson P NO. 2006-CV-49-MF
227 0ld Berwick Road i
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant (g}

CERTIFICATTE
Mark J. Udren, Esquire, hereby states that he is the
attorney for the Plaintiff in the above- captloned matter and that
the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because
it is:
{ } An FHA insured mortgage
{ ) Nen-owner occupied
( ) Vacant
{ x ) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled.
( ) Over 24 months delingquent.
This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18

Pa. C.8. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

Mark J. ET%R
. ATTORHEY FOR AT




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

11] WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY EILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

The CIT Group/Consumer ! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Finance, Inc. I CIVIL DIVISION

10500 Barkley, Suite 102 Columbia County

Overland Park, K8 66212 i
Plaintiff : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

V.

Pame=la M. Jchnson NO. 2006-CV-49-M

227 0ld Berwick Road @@
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 : é£:>

[T T TTIT

Defendant {g)

CERTIFICATE
Mark J. Udren, Esqguire, hereby states that he is the
attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter and that
the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because
it is:
{ J An FHA insured mortgage

{ ) Non-owner cccupied

{ ) Vacant
{ x Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled.
{ ) Over 24 months delinquent.

This certification is made subject to the prenalties of 18
Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
/\

e /‘\ K
Mark J. Udren, ‘ESQUIRE|
. ATTORNEY FORN\PLAINTIFF %

‘\___.--"



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

The CIT Group/Consumer COURT OF COMMCN PLEAS

Finance, Inc. CIVIL DIVISION
10500 Barkley, Suite 102 Columbia County
Overland Park, K8 66212 i

Plaintiff EMORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

V. i

Pamela M. Jochnson NQ. 2006-CV-495-MF
227 0ld Berwick Road H
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant (s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129%.1

The CIT Group/Consumer Finance, Inc., Plaintiff in the above
action, by its attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of
the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the
fellowing information concerning the real property located at:
2227 0ld Berwick Road, (Scott Township) Bloomsburg, PA 17815

1. Name and address of Owner(g) or reputed Owner({s):
Name Address

Pamela M. Johnson 28 Strawberry Lane
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant (s) in the judgment:
Name Address

SAME AS #1 ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is
a record lien on the real property to be scld:

Name Address

none

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage
of record:

Name Address

Plaintiff herein. See Caption above.

5. Name and address of every other person whe has any record lien
on the property:

Name Address

noene



6. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by
the sale:

Name Address

Columbia County Tax P.O. Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Claim Bureau

Doemestic Relations Section P.O. Box 380, Bloeomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of Pa, Bureau of Compliance, PO Box 281230
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

7. Name and addressgs of every other person of whom the plaintiff
hag knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Addressg

Tenants/Cccupants 2227 01d Berwick Road
{Scott Township)
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in thig affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and
belief. I understand that falsge statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

DATED: February 28, 2006
| AWAWA
\Mark 7. Udrén, E8Q.
x%&gprney for Plainty{ff




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esguire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HTILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

The CIT Group/Consumer ECOURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Finance, Inc. ECIVIL DIVISION
10500 Barkley, Suite 102 : Columbia County
Overland Park, KS 66212 :
Plaintiff ! MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
V. f
Pamela M. Johnson I NO. 2006-CV-49-MF

227 0ld Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendant {s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

The CIT Group/Consumer Finance, Inc., Plaintiff in the above
action, by its attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of
the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the
following information concerning the real preoperty located at:
2227 01d Bexrwick Road, {Scott Township) Bloomsburg, PA 17815

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address

Pamela M. Jchnson 28 Btrawberry Lane
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address

SAME AS #1 ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment c¢reditor whose judgment is
a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address

none

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage
of record:

Name Address

Plaintiff herein. See Caption above.

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien
on the property:

Name Address

norne



6. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in the property and whoge interest may be affected by
the sale:

Name Address

Columbia County Tax P.O. Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Claim Bureau

Domestic Relations Sesction P.O. Box 380, Bloomgburg, PA 17815
Commonwealth of PBL, Bureau of Compliance, PO Box 281230
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff
hag knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be

affected by the sale:
Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 2227 01d Berwick Rocad
(Scott Township}
Bloemsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and
belief. 1T understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

DATED: February 28, 2006
! A
. '//-\ /\ A

2Markj§. Udren, ESQK
Attorney for Plaintyff
N \




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

The CIT Group/Consumer ECOURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Finance, Inc. ! CIVIL DIVISION
10500 Barkley, Suite 102 ! Columbia County
Overland Park, KS 66212 :
Plaintiff ! MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
v _
Pamela M. Johnson NO. 2006-CV-45-MF

227 014 Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendant (g)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

To: Pamela M. Johnson
28 Strawberry Lane
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house (real estate) at 2227 0ld Berwick Road, (Scott
Township) Bloomsburg, PA 17815 is scheduled toc be sold at the
Sheriff's Sale on , at in the Columbia County
Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA, to enforce the court judgment of
$68,544.13, obtained by Plaintiff above (the mortgagee) against
you. If the sale is postponed, the property will be relisted for
the Next Available Sale,

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABIF TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment,
late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees. To find out how
much you must pay, you may call: (858) 669-5400.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court
to strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered.
You may also ask the Court to postpone the zale for good cause.

3. You may alsoc be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attormey to assert your rights., The sooner you contact
one, the more chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on
bpage two on how to cbtain an attorney.}



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold
to the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling 856-669-
5400,

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the
bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the
full amount due in the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call
856-665-5400.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, vou
will remain the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. ¥You have the right to remain in the property until the £full amount
due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that
time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

5. ¥You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for
your house. A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will
be filed by the Sheriff within 30 days after the sale. This schedule will
state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unlesgs exceptions (reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after
Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting
your home back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND QUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAIL HELP.
LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Susquehanna Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, BPA 17815
570-784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
Susquehanna Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760



